

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments

PART 2

Amendments to secondary legislation

Local Authorities (Conduct of Referendums) (England) Regulations 2012

10. In Schedule 4 to the Local Authorities (Conduct of Referendums) (England) Regulations 2012⁽¹⁾—

- (a) in the first column of Table 2 omit the word “, European”;
- (b) in the second column of Table 2 for the words from “After subsection (1)(c)” to “paragraphs (a) to (c),” substitute—
“After subsection (1)(b) insert—
“or
(d) a referendum and an election of one or more of the descriptions specified in paragraph (b),”.”;
- (c) in Table 6 in the row providing for the modification of Regulation 65 (combination of polls), in the second column omit the words “, European Parliamentary”;
- (d) in Table 6 in the row providing for the modification of “Schedule 3, Form E”, in the second column—
 - (i) for “After “European Parliamentary electoral area” insert “Referendum voting area...”.” substitute “After “Local government electoral area(s)” insert “Referendum voting area...”.”;
 - (ii) for “After the words “*[European Parliamentary] election”, in both places where they occur, insert “*[referendum]”.” substitute “After the words “*[local government] election” in both places where they occur, insert “*[referendum]”.”;
 - (iii) for “After the words “*[European Parliamentary electoral region]”, in both places where they occur, insert “*[voting area]”.” substitute “After the words “*[electoral area], in both places where they occur, insert “*[voting area]”.”

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 2012/323.